655 - - 655 655 655 - - - -

(a)  The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).
(b)  Only the Indian Ocean Territories funding closing balance attracts interest.

Annual Report 2016-2017  Economic Regulation Authority 65

OVERVIEW APPENDIXAGENCY PERFORMANCE SIGNIFICANT ISSUES DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCEOVERVIEW APPENDIX

DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and liabilities at the end
of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in
interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value,
are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

+100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
Amount

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2017
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,270 (33) (33) 33 33
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 24 - - - -
Total Increase/(Decrease) (33) (33) 33 33

2016
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,361 (34) (34) 34 34
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 4 - - - -
Total Increase/(Decrease) (34) (34) 34 34

Annual Report 2016-2017  Economic Regulation Authority66

APPENDIXOVERVIEW AGENCY PERFORMANCE SIGNIFICANT ISSUES DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE APPENDIX

DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE

Note 33. Remuneration of auditor
Remuneration payable to the Auditor General in respect of the audit for the current financial
year is as follows:

 2017 2016
 $000 $000
Auditing the accounts, financial statements and key
performance indicators 34 33

Note 34. Indian Ocean Territories
An Agreement between the Treasurer and the Authority provides for the retention of moneys
received by the Authority from the Commonwealth in respect of the Indian Ocean Territories.